PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2985365 Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOF FATTINGER	05/16/2012
TOM KISSLING	05/16/2012
THOMAS ZUMSTEIN	05/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG	
Street Address:	GRENZACHERSTRASSE 124	
City:	BASEL	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14376123
PCT Number:	EP2013052033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)983-3115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212935-3000 Email: tedis@mintz.com

MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS ET AL. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 24TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33364-519N01US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRAD M. SCHELLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Brad M. Scheller/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-Inventors-F.Hoffmann-La Roche AG#page1.tif source=Assignment-Inventors-F.Hoffmann-La Roche AG#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033553 FRAME: 0411 502938767

source=Assignment-Inventors-F.Hoffmann-La Roche AG#page3.tif source=Assignment-Inventors-F.Hoffmann-La Roche AG#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033553 FRAME: 0412

RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Christof Fattinger (05-16-2012); Tom Kissling (05- 16-2012); Thomas Zumstein (05-16-2012)	Name: F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Grenzacherstrasse 124			
X Assignment Merger Change of Name				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Basel			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip: 4070			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
14/376,123				
PCT/EP2013/052033				
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Brad M. Scheller, Esq.				
MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00			
,	7. Total fee (37 St N 7.2 ((i) & 3.41)			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 33364-519N01US Street Address: Chrysler Center				
666 Third Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: New York	8. Payment Information			
State: NY Zip: 10017				
Phone Number: (212) 692-6761				
Fax Number: (212) 983-3115	Deposit Account Number 50-0311			
Email Address: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com	Authorized User Name Brad M. Scheller, Esq.			
9. Signature: Land Geland				
Signature	August 18, 2014 Date			
Brad M. Scheller – Reg. No. 61,022	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			
Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

Case No. 30867

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s)

Employed by:

Christof Fattinger, physicist, a Swiss citizen

Emmengasse 7

CH-4223 Blauen, Switzerland

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Tom Kissling, technical engineer, a Swiss citizen

Schuetzengasse 14

CH-4125 Riehen, Switzerland

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Thomas Zumstein, constructor, a Swiss citizen

Sohlweg 5

D-79576 Weil am Rhein, Germany

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S) herewith declare that we are joint inventor(s) of the invention entitled:

SAMPLE HANDLING SYSTEM

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed on behalf of

Applicant

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Patent Office

with the

European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No.

Country

Filing Date

Serial No.

30867

Europe

3 February 2012

12153770.8

As far as rights of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above has/have not been transferred to

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG Grenzacherstrasse 124 4070 Basel Switzerland

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, by operations of law or otherwise, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all their inventor's rights and the rights to claim priority.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for and obtain patents worldwide in its own name and at own costs based on this/these priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge, confirm and agree that ASSIGNOR(S) has been fully and adequately compensated for all rights granted or assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

This agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with substantive laws of Switzerland, with the exclusion of the Vienna Convention on the International Sale of Goods dated, April 11, 1980. The competent courts of Basel City, Switzerland shall have exclusive jurisdiction.

TO BE NOTARIZED

ASSIGNOR(S)

Basel, Switzerland, May 16, 2012

Place, Date

Basel, Switzerland, May 16, 2012

Place, Date

Basel, Switzerland, May 16, 2012

Place, Date

ASSIGNEE

Christof Fattinger

Tom Kissling

Thomas Zumstein

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Place, Date

S. Amann

(Holder of procuration and mandatory)

Legalization

The undersigned Notary Public of the Canton of Basel-Stadt (Switzerland), Dr. Christoph Nertz, herewith legalizes the overleaf signatures of

Mister Christof Fattinger, citizen of Arlesheim BL, residing in Blauen (Switzerland),

Mister Tom Kissling, citizen of Riehen, residing in Riehen (Switzerland), and

Mister Thomas Zumstein, citizen of Ochlenberg BE, residing in Weil am Rhein (Germany).

Legalization based on comparison with authentic signatures.

He also legalizes the overleaf signature of

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, a stock company with legal domicile in Basel (Switzerland), rendered by

Mister Antonio Natoli, citizen of and residing in Basel (Switzerland), and

Miss Susanne Amann, German citizen, residing in Heitersheim (Germany),

both duly entitled also to sign documents wherein property of the company is alienated.

Signers and signatures personally known.

B a s e I (Switzerland), this 11th (eleventh) day of June 2012 (two thousand and twelve).

NOTAR

BV 386/2012

PATENT REEL: 033553 FRAME: 0416

I. Galy

RECORDED: 08/18/2014